## **AMENDMENT** to the COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT between the

## NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION and the ALASKA ESKIMO WHALING COMMISSION

The Alaska Eskimo Whaling Commission (AEWC) and the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) hereby agree to amend their Cooperative Agreement as follows:

Article 4, Paragraph (1) is amended to read as follows:

"No more than 75 bowhead whales shall be struck in 2015."

Article 10 is amended to read as follows:

"Such amendments may be approved, on behalf of NOAA, by the United States Commissioner to the International Whaling Commission, or his designee."

Chairman, Alaska Eskimo

Whaling Commission

Date: 2/4/2015

Russell F. Smith III

U.S. Commissioner to the

International Whaling Commission